

Mr. Ramesh N.Keswani, Adv.
for M/s. Keswani & Co., Adv.

State of Kerala:Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General, resumed
his arguments at 12.25 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter,
Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent,
commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for
the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master